Melbourne Hall

Evangelical Free Church

‘For other foundation can no man lay than that is laid,
which is Jesus Christ’ 1 Corinthians 3:11

Please remember in prayer those who are going through a period of
ill health, these include Margaret Baxter, Kathy Stoakes, Norman &
Eva Allen and Mary Holmes.

Sunday 12t May 2019. We would like to warmly welcome everyone
worshipping with us today. We thank you for coming and pray that
being here will be a blessing to you and us. For visitors, there is a
lunch available after the morning service on the first and third Sunday
every month. For those with children, during the Sunday morning
service there is a créeche for babies and a Young Worshippers League
for children up to their ninth birthday.

Welcoming: Carl & Lucie Boulter / Chris & Karen Marks

9:45am

10:15am
10:45am
11:00am
6:00pm
6:30pm

Sunday School (3 to 11 yrs)

Bible Class (11 to 18 yrs)

Prayer Meeting (Vestry)

Morning Service, Conrad Pomeroy
Melbourne Home Service, Tim Smith
Prayer Meeting (Harbour)

Evening Service, Conrad Pomeroy
After Church Fellowship

Young Worshippers Text

‘...walk ye in all the ways that | have commanded you,
that it may be well unto you’ Jeremiah 7:23

The offering last Sunday amounted to £1,494

The flowers today are given in loving memory of Esme Leeson, a dear
Mum, Grandmother and Great Grandmother. Isaiah 26:3-4. Love from
all the Leeson family.

Mon 13 May 2:30pm
7:30pm

7:30pm

Tue 14 May 2:45pm
6:15pm
7:30pm

Wed 15 May 7:30pm

Thu 16 May 12:00pm
7:30pm

Fri 17 May 11:00am
6:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

Mens' and Ladies Fellowship, Roy Baker
Coffee Bar (7pm prayer meeting)

Sp. Wez Miller | Ld. Ron Jolliff
Deacons Meeting

Cooper House Care Home
Girls’ Brigade (ages 5-18)
City Centre Outreach

Bible Study & Prayer Meeting, Caring for Life

Outreach from the Haven
Joint Elders and Deacons Meeting

Melbourne Home Service, Clive Grosvenor
Boys Brigade Trekkers (ages 5-8)

Boys Brigade Juniors (ages 8-11)

Boys Brigade Seniors (ages 11-18)

Sun 19 May Sunday School Anniversary
Welcoming: Paul & Maxine Chapman

9:45am

10:15am
10:45am

11:00am
6:00pm
6:30pm

/ Reuben & Vic Joseph-Walker

Sunday School (3 to 11 yrs)

Bible Class (11 to 18 yrs)

Prayer Meeting (Vestry)

Morning Service, Roland Burrows
Fellowship Lunch

Melbourne Home Service, Nick Sercombe
Prayer Meeting (Harbour)

Evening Service, Roland Burrows

Don & Sheila Haley would like to thank everyone who helped Don last
Sunday when he was taken ill. Following numerous tests at Glenfield
Hospital, Don was discharged. Thanks be to God & the church family.




