

Melbourne Hall

Evangelical Free Church

'For other foundation can no man lay than that is laid, which is Jesus Christ' 1 Corinthians 3:11

Sunday 12th May 2019. We would like to warmly welcome everyone worshipping with us today. We thank you for coming and pray that being here will be a blessing to you and us. For visitors, there is a lunch available after the morning service on the first and third Sunday every month. For those with children, during the Sunday morning service there is a crèche for babies and a Young Worshippers League for children up to their ninth birthday.

Welcoming: Carl & Lucie Boulter / Chris & Karen Marks

9:45am	Sunday School (3 to 11 yrs) Bible Class (11 to 18 yrs)		
10:15am	Prayer Meeting (Vestry)		
10:45am	Morning Service, Conrad Pomeroy		
11:00am	Melbourne Home Service, Tim Smith		
6:00pm	Prayer Meeting (Harbour)		
6:30pm	Evening Service, Conrad Pomeroy		
	After Church Fellowship		

Young Worshippers Text

"...walk ye in all the ways that I have commanded you, that it may be well unto you" Jeremiah 7:23

The offering last Sunday amounted to £1,494

The **flowers today** are given in loving memory of Esme Leeson, a dear Mum, Grandmother and Great Grandmother. Isaiah 26:3-4. Love from all the Leeson family.

Please remember in prayer those who are going through a period of ill health, these include Margaret Baxter, Kathy Stoakes, Norman & Eva Allen and Mary Holmes.

	-		
Mon 13 May	2:30pm 7:30pm	Mens' and Ladies Fellowship, Roy Baker Coffee Bar (7pm prayer meeting) Sp. Wez Miller Ld. Ron Jolliff	
	7:30pm	Deacons Meeting	
Tue 14 May	2:45pm 6:15pm 7:30pm	Cooper House Care Home Girls' Brigade (ages 5-18) City Centre Outreach	
Wed 15 May	7:30pm	Bible Study & Prayer Meeting, Caring for Life	
Thu 16 May	12:00pm 7:30pm	Outreach from the Haven Joint Elders and Deacons Meeting	
Fri 17 May	11:00am 6:00pm 6:30pm 7:00pm	Melbourne Home Service, Clive Grosvenor Boys Brigade Trekkers (ages 5-8) Boys Brigade Juniors (ages 8-11) Boys Brigade Seniors (ages 11-18)	
Sun 19 May	Sunday School Anniversary		
	Welcoming: Paul & Maxine Chapman / Reuben & Vic Joseph-Walker		
	9:45am	Sunday School (3 to 11 yrs) Bible Class (11 to 18 yrs)	
	10:15am	Prayer Meeting (Vestry)	
	10:45am	Morning Service, Roland Burrows Fellowship Lunch	
	11:00am	Melbourne Home Service, Nick Sercombe	
	6:00pm	Prayer Meeting (Harbour)	
	6:30pm	Evening Service, Roland Burrows	

Don & Sheila Haley would like to thank everyone who helped Don last Sunday when he was taken ill. Following numerous tests at Glenfield Hospital, Don was discharged. Thanks be to God & the church family.